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Provisional Dates for 2023–2024 

Diary Number 3 

                                                                                                     22.12.23 
 

Term 2  
 

Monday 8 January Staff Meeting 8.20am - 10.28am.  
Lessons re-commence at 10.43am 

Thursday 11 January Third Year Parent Teacher Meeting 4.15pm - 6.45pm.  
Lessons finish at 2.55pm. 

No after-school clubs. 

Tuesday 16 January  Oide Cluster Day – Staff Training Day. 
No lessons for Students. 

No after-school clubs. 

Wednesday 31 January – 
Thursday 1 February 

Mock Examinations for Third Year students 

Friday 2 February School closed 

Monday 5 February Public Holiday- School Closed 

 

Tuesday 6 February –  
Friday 9 February 

Mock Examinations for Third Year students continue 

Friday 9 February Half-Term commences. Lessons finish at 12.00pm. 
 

Monday 19 February Classes resume at 8.20am. 
 

Thursday 29 February Staff Training Session 
1.14pm – 3.10pm 

Lessons finish at 12.39pm. No after-school clubs. 

Thursday 14 March Transition Year Parent Teacher Meeting 4.15pm - 6.45pm.  

Lessons finish at 2.55pm. 
No after-school clubs. 

 

Friday 15 March School closed 

Monday 18 March Public Holiday- School Closed 

Thursday 21 March Leaving Cert Established (LCE) Programme Info Talk  
for TY Parents Only at 7.00pm in school. 

 

Friday 22 March  Term ends at 12.00pm. 
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Term 3  

 

Monday 8 April  Staff Meeting 8.20am - 10.28am. 
 Lessons re-commence at 10.43am 

 

Monday 15 April Staff Planning Day with UCD Innovation Academy for  

Leaving Cert Established (LCE) Programme. 
No lessons for Students. 

No after-school clubs. 
 

Thursday 18 April TY Information Evening for 3rd Year Parents Only at 7.00pm 
 

Thursday 2 May Transition Afternoon for Incoming First Year students - 1.15pm - 3.10pm. 
 Lessons end at 12.39pm. 

No after-school clubs. 
 

Monday 6 May  School closed – Bank Holiday. 
 

Monday 13 May –  
Friday 17 May 

First, Second and Transition Year Summer Assessments.  
School closes at 12.39 pm each day for First, Second and Transition Years.  

Normal school day for Third Year students only. 
No after-school clubs. 

 

Wednesday 22 May Transition Year Graduation Ceremony. Lessons finish at 12.39pm for all students. 
No after school clubs. 

 

Friday 24 May Sports Day. Last day for Transition Year Students. 

 

Friday 31 May  
 

Term ends at 12.00 pm. 
 

 


